Mark Hillman

2005 Bills Sponsored

HBO05-1075
HBO5-1191
HB05-1293
HJR05-1020
HJR05-1058
HJR05-1064
SB05-027
SB05-050
SB05-093
SB05-101
SB05-135
SB05-180
SB05-191
SCR05-009
SJM05-010
SJR05-012
SR05-006

Nondriving Alcohol Violation Records
School Dist Impose Transportation Fee
Voluntary Clean Air Program

Kit Carson County Carousel

Renewable Energy Agriculture
US-Taiwan Free Trade Agreement
Attorney Client Fees Settlement
Funding Changes For School Districts
Attachment Of Public Pension Benefits
Bus Personal Prop Tax Exemption

Limit Pre-Bond Election Gov Contracting
Exhaust Admin Remedies Regulated Indus
Rural Teacher Recruitment

Commn Redistrict GA Congress
Congress Litigation Reform

Rotary Club Anniversary

Ronald Reagan Day

2004 Bills Sponsored

HBO4-1054
HB04-1059
HB04-1089
HB04-1093
HBO04-1117
HB04-1145
HBO4-1147
HBO04-1150
HB04-1177
HB04-1182
HB04-1193
HB04-1203
HBO04-1206
HB04-1256
HB04-1279
HB04-1281
HBO4-1296
HB04-1298
HB04-1303
HBO04-1369
HBO04-1425

Occupants Of Vehicles In Accidents
Enforce Commissioner Ag Marketing Orders
Gov Preference CO Agricultural Products
Gov Preference CO Agricultural Products
Exemption From Ins Waiting Period

Ltd Liab Liquified Petroleum Gas
Environmental Management System Permit
Commonsense Consumption Act

Kidney Donation & Deceptive Ins Practice
Illegal Drug Lab Cleanup Standards
Penalties For Driving Without Insurance
Limit Gov Restrictions Priv Prop

Replace CoverColorado CAPCO Tax Credit
Interruptible Water Supply Agmnt Anytime
Liability Regarding Dog Behavior

Authority To Carry Concealed Firearms
Voting Systems Permanent Paper Record
Adjust Mfr Food Regis Fees

Woman's Right To Know Act

Legislative Appropriation

Publication State Ballot Measures

Signed into Law

Became Law without Sign
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Became Law without Sign.
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB04-1444
HCR04-1003
HCR04-1009
HCR04-1016
HJR04-1001
HJR04-1016
HJR04-1052
HJR04-1056
HJR04-1085
HJR04-1094
SB04-018
SB04-020
SB04-068
SB04-107
SB04-108
SB04-120
SB04-134
SB04-165
SB04-180
SB04-211
SB04-225
SB04-228
SB04-235
SB04-249
SCR04-002
SCR04-013
SJR04-001
SJR04-002
SIR04-022
SJR04-032
SJR04-057
SJR04-058
SJR04-059
SR04-001
SR04-002
SR04-003
SR04-011

Larger School Districts & Waivers
Mod Restrictions On State Spending
Mod Limits On State Fiscal Flexibility

Modify Amend 23 & TABOR Spending Regmnts

Joint Sesssion For Message From The Gov
Developmental Disabilities Day

Legislative Session

Reform Class Action Lawsuit Process
Improve HIPAA Rules

Notify The Governor Of Adjournment

Local Gov Retirement Plan Contrib Limit
Ltd Liab In Civil Actions For Obesity

School District Bond Redemption Funds
State Defined Contribution Plans
Administration Unclaimed Property Claims
Charitable Trust Prop Tax & Public Serv
Judicial Funding Districts

Analysis Of PERA Contribution Changes
Dismissal For Forum Non Conveniens
Unclaimed Property Fund & CoverColorado
Enforce Ground Water Well Permit Orders
Mineral Interests Negligible Valuation
Republican River Water Conservation Dist
Work Comp Corp Subcontractor Not Exempt
Rainy Day Fund TABOR Amendment 23
Rainy Day Fund Suspend TABOR & Amend 23
Notify Governor GA Is Organized

GA Employee Salary Ranges

U.S. Senate Vote Judicial Nominees
Designation Of Certain Highways

Limit On Interim Committee Bills

Adjourn Sine Die

Retention Of Officers And Employees
Appoint Officers & Employees Of Senate
Pre-session Pay For Senate Staff
Membership Changes To Senate Committees
Nonsubstantive Changes To Senate Rules

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1007
HB03-1012
HB03-1019
HBO03-1027

Med Malpractice Damages Limits
Corporate Practice Of Medicine

Gov Preference CO Agricultural Products
Apellate Review In Class Actions

Lost in House
Lost in House

Postponed Indefinitely

Lost in Senate
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Lost in House

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Lost in Senate
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law



2003 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HBO03-1046
HB03-1060
HBO03-1099
HBO3-1114
HB03-1115
HB03-1132
HB03-1138
HB03-1148
HB03-1164
HBO03-1165
HB03-1210
HB03-1231
HB03-1291
HBO03-1334
SB03-014
SB03-062
SB03-086
SB03-115
SB03-154
SB03-162
SB03-229
SB03-231
SB03-233
SB03-343
SJR03-005
SJR03-019

Conservation Easements In Gross

Special License Plate Fees Cash Fund
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Regulation
Criminal History Checks For Educators
Drug Lab Property Local Government
FCPA & Amendment 27

Crime Agst Woman Affecting Unborn Child
Self-defense Restoration Act

Expanding Access To Health Insurance
Unofficial Copies Of CRS

Internet List Delinquent State Taxpayers
Volunteer Firefighter Prop Tax Credit
Indemnification For Constr Contracts
Interruptible Water Supply Agreements
False Statements In Elections

Warrants Subject To Unclaimed Prop Law
Government Attorney Ethics Act

Change Of Ag Water Rights To Urban Areas
Local Restriction Of Housing Prices

Small Employer Health Benefit Coverage
Voluntary Air Emission Reduction Plans
Product Liability Actions

DA Employees In PERA Or State DC Plan
Check-Off For State General Fund
Colorado On The Move

Legal Reform

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1001
HB02-1060
HB02-1072
HB02-1105
HBO02-1156
HB02-1161
HB02-1184
HB02-1242
HB02-1301
HB02-1458
HBO02-1466
SB02-007

SB02-069

SB02-095

SB02-116

Redistricting

Medical Malpractice

Redistricting

Mail Ballots Postage Info

Campaign Fin Report Recall Elections
Enhanced Rural Enterprise Zones

State Defined Contrib Plan Eligibility
Carrying Concealed Handguns Permits
Contraband In DOC

No Public Sales Of Electronic Signatures
State Land Board Exchange Limits
County Commissioner Redistricting
Protection Of Experimental Ag Products
False Statements In Elections

BB Gun Not A Deadly Weapon

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Lost in Senate
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in House

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Lost in House

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely



2002 Bills Sponsored (Cont)

SB02-148 Change Of Ag Water Rights To Urban Areas

SB02-153 Class Actions

2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB02S-1019 Laws Pertaining To Fires
HJR02S-1006 Trained Inmate Disaster Relief

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1020  Ag Product Assessment And Regulation
HB01-1045 Fines For Assaulting Sports Officials
HB01-1054  County Pest Control

HB0O1-1074 State Acceptance Of Ft. Lyon Property
HBO1-1095 Time Deposits Of State Moneys
HB01-1148 Interlock Devices For 1st Time Offenders
HB01-1238 Prohibit Rebirthing Therapy

HB01-1257 Modif Hith Care Shortage Area Tax Credit
HB01-1350  Rodent Pest Control

HBO1-1355 Procedures For Educational Waivers
HJR01-1019 Parents' Day

SB01-003 School Bus Not A Commercial Vehicle
SB01-037 Unclaimed Income Tax Refunds
SB01-056 License Plates With County Identified
SB01-116 Sunset Review Veterinary Board
SB01-147 Government Attorney Ethics Act
SB01-153 Consumer Choice Health Ins

2001 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S-1003 Comprehensive Plan Dispute Resolution
HB01S-1017 Elements For Master Planning

2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored
HB01S2-1004 Redistricting - Fairbank

HB01S2-1023 Redistricting - Stengel 3
HJR01S2-1006 General Assembly's Duty To Redistrict

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1013 Land Use Factors For Govt Bodies
HB00-1031  Joining Pest Districts Without Elections

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Laid on the Table-Lost

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
In Committee - SEN Ed

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law



2000 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB00-1040
HB0O0-1127
HBO00-1206
HBO00-1226
HB00-1228
HB00-1234
HB00-1267
HBO00-1289
HB00-1292
HBO0-1304
HB00-1315
HBO00-1440
HBO00-1446
HBO0O0-1453
HBO00-1460
HJR00-1014
HJR00-1037
HJR00-1049
SB00-001
SB00-029
SB00-057
SB00-086
SB00-130
SB00-147
SB00-202
SJRO0-017

Waivers Of State Education Requirements
No Student Fees For Political Activities
Right To Work

Liquor Licensed Drugstore Conversion
Create Excess State Revenues Reserve
Death Penalty Aggravator

Extends Pet Animal Care & Facilities Act
Standardization Of Firearms Regulation
Credit Insurance Truncated Coverage
Ballot Issue Information

Standards For Recycled Wastewater
Taxation Relating To The Internet

Host Home Provider Exclusion

Water Legislation Review Committee
Dept Of Natural Resources Divisions
Year Of The Family

Eradicate Controversial Symbols

Sand Creek Massacre National Hist Site
County & Muni Development Rights
Nuisance Suits Against Ag Operations
Unclaimed Property Trust Fund
Withdrawal Of CCIA From Risk Mgmt
Expansion Of The Credit Insurance Act
Retention Of Attorneys By Gov Entities
Reciprocal Insurer Tax On Premiums
94th Infantry Division Memorial Highway

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1033
HB99-1039
HB99-1044
HB99-1048
HB99-1107
HB99-1109
HB99-1117
HB99-1132
HB99-1308
HB99-1361
HJR99-1035
HJR99-1051
HJR99-1053
SB99-027
SB99-077

Protecting Vehicles From Rocks
Prospective School Employees

Waivers For School Districts

Gov Delinquency Charge Regulations
Work Comp Permanent Disability
Chiropractic Nutritnl Remedial Measures
Pest Control Act

Commercial Feed Law

Teacher Licensure & Immunity

Credit Transactions And Credit Insurance
EPA Restrictions On Grain Fumigants
Amending The Endangered Species Act
Amend Fed Unemployment Tax Act
Change Date Of Precinct Caucuses
Enhanced Rural Enterprise Zones

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Laid on the Table- Lost
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely



1999 Bills Sponsored (Cont)

SB99-091 County Land Use Regulation Referendum
SB99-111 Req County Approval To Release Rodents
SB99-134 Contracting For State Financing Methods
SIM99-004 Repeal The Death Tax

SJR99-026 Freedom From Religious Persecution

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law

Lost in Senate
Adopted

Adopted



