Mark Hillman

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1075	Nondriving Alcohol Violation Records	Signed into Law
HB05-1191	School Dist Impose Transportation Fee	Became Law without Sign
HB05-1293	Voluntary Clean Air Program	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR05-1020	Kit Carson County Carousel	Adopted
HJR05-1058	Renewable Energy Agriculture	Adopted
HJR05-1064	US-Taiwan Free Trade Agreement	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-027	Attorney Client Fees Settlement	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-050	Funding Changes For School Districts	Became Law without Sign.
SB05-093	Attachment Of Public Pension Benefits	Signed into Law
SB05-101	Bus Personal Prop Tax Exemption	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-135	Limit Pre-Bond Election Gov Contracting	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-180	Exhaust Admin Remedies Regulated Indus	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-191	Rural Teacher Recruitment	Signed into Law
SCR05-009	Commn Redistrict GA Congress	Postponed Indefinitely
SJM05-010	Congress Litigation Reform	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR05-012	Rotary Club Anniversary	Adopted
SR05-006	Ronald Reagan Day	Adopted

HB04-1054	Occupants Of Vehicles In Accidents	Signed into Law
HB04-1059	Enforce Commissioner Ag Marketing Orders	Signed into Law
HB04-1089	Gov Preference CO Agricultural Products	Signed into Law
HB04-1093	Gov Preference CO Agricultural Products	Signed into Law
HB04-1117	Exemption From Ins Waiting Period	Signed into Law
HB04-1145	Ltd Liab Liquified Petroleum Gas	Signed into Law
HB04-1147	Environmental Management System Permit	Signed into Law
HB04-1150	Commonsense Consumption Act	Signed into Law
HB04-1177	Kidney Donation & Deceptive Ins Practice	Signed into Law
HB04-1182	Illegal Drug Lab Cleanup Standards	Signed into Law
HB04-1193	Penalties For Driving Without Insurance	Signed into Law
HB04-1203	Limit Gov Restrictions Priv Prop	Signed into Law
HB04-1206	Replace CoverColorado CAPCO Tax Credit	Signed into Law
HB04-1256	Interruptible Water Supply Agmnt Anytime	Signed into Law
HB04-1279	Liability Regarding Dog Behavior	Signed into Law
HB04-1281	Authority To Carry Concealed Firearms	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1296	Voting Systems Permanent Paper Record	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1298	Adjust Mfr Food Regis Fees	Signed into Law
HB04-1303	Woman's Right To Know Act	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1369	Legislative Appropriation	Signed into Law
HB04-1425	Publication State Ballot Measures	Signed into Law

2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB04-1444	Larger School Districts & Waivers	Lost in House
HCR04-1003	Mod Restrictions On State Spending	Lost in House
HCR04-1009	Mod Limits On State Fiscal Flexibility	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR04-1016	Modify Amend 23 & TABOR Spending Reqmnts	Lost in Senate
HJR04-1001	Joint Sesssion For Message From The Gov	Adopted
HJR04-1016	Developmental Disabilities Day	Adopted
HJR04-1052	Legislative Session	Adopted
HJR04-1056	Reform Class Action Lawsuit Process	Adopted
HJR04-1085	Improve HIPAA Rules	Adopted
HJR04-1094	Notify The Governor Of Adjournment	Adopted
SB04-018	Local Gov Retirement Plan Contrib Limit	Signed into Law
SB04-020	Ltd Liab In Civil Actions For Obesity	Deemed Lost
SB04-068	School District Bond Redemption Funds	Signed into Law
SB04-107	State Defined Contribution Plans	Signed into Law
SB04-108	Administration Unclaimed Property Claims	Signed into Law
SB04-120	Charitable Trust Prop Tax & Public Serv	Signed into Law
SB04-134	Judicial Funding Districts	Signed into Law
SB04-165	Analysis Of PERA Contribution Changes	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-180	Dismissal For Forum Non Conveniens	Signed into Law
SB04-211	Unclaimed Property Fund & CoverColorado	Signed into Law
SB04-225	Enforce Ground Water Well Permit Orders	Signed into Law
SB04-228	Mineral Interests Negligible Valuation	Lost in House
SB04-235	Republican River Water Conservation Dist	Signed into Law
SB04-249	Work Comp Corp Subcontractor Not Exempt	Signed into Law
SCR04-002	Rainy Day Fund TABOR Amendment 23	Postponed Indefinitely
SCR04-013	Rainy Day Fund Suspend TABOR & Amend 23	Lost in Senate
SJR04-001	Notify Governor GA Is Organized	Adopted
SJR04-002	GA Employee Salary Ranges	Adopted
SJR04-022	U.S. Senate Vote Judicial Nominees	Adopted
SJR04-032	Designation Of Certain Highways	Adopted
SJR04-057	Limit On Interim Committee Bills	Adopted
SJR04-058	Adjourn Sine Die	Adopted
SJR04-059	Retention Of Officers And Employees	Adopted
SR04-001	Appoint Officers & Employees Of Senate	Adopted
SR04-002	Pre-session Pay For Senate Staff	Adopted
SR04-003	Membership Changes To Senate Committees	Adopted
SR04-011	Nonsubstantive Changes To Senate Rules	Adopted

HB03-1007	Med Malpractice Damages Limits	Signed into Law
HB03-1012	Corporate Practice Of Medicine	Signed into Law
HB03-1019	Gov Preference CO Agricultural Products	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1027	Apellate Review In Class Actions	Signed into Law

2003 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB03-1046	Conservation Easements In Gross	Signed into Law
HB03-1060	Special License Plate Fees Cash Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1099	Liquefied Petroleum Gas Regulation	Signed into Law
HB03-1114	Criminal History Checks For Educators	Signed into Law
HB03-1115	Drug Lab Property Local Government	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1132	FCPA & Amendment 27	Signed into Law
HB03-1138	Crime Agst Woman Affecting Unborn Child	Signed into Law
HB03-1148	Self-defense Restoration Act	Signed into Law
HB03-1164	Expanding Access To Health Insurance	Signed into Law
HB03-1165	Unofficial Copies Of CRS	Signed into Law
HB03-1210	Internet List Delinquent State Taxpayers	Signed into Law
HB03-1231	Volunteer Firefighter Prop Tax Credit	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1291	Indemnification For Constr Contracts	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1334	Interruptible Water Supply Agreements	Signed into Law
SB03-014	False Statements In Elections	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-062	Warrants Subject To Unclaimed Prop Law	Signed into Law
SB03-086	Government Attorney Ethics Act	Signed into Law
SB03-115	Change Of Ag Water Rights To Urban Areas	Signed into Law
SB03-154	Local Restriction Of Housing Prices	Lost in Senate
SB03-162	Small Employer Health Benefit Coverage	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-229	Voluntary Air Emission Reduction Plans	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-231	Product Liability Actions	Signed into Law
SB03-233	DA Employees In PERA Or State DC Plan	Signed into Law
SB03-343	Check-Off For State General Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR03-005	Colorado On The Move	Adopted
SJR03-019	Legal Reform	Adopted

HB02-1001	Redistricting	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1060	Medical Malpractice	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1072	Redistricting	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1105	Mail Ballots Postage Info	Lost in House
HB02-1156	Campaign Fin Report Recall Elections	Signed into Law
HB02-1161	Enhanced Rural Enterprise Zones	Signed into Law
HB02-1184	State Defined Contrib Plan Eligibility	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1242	Carrying Concealed Handguns Permits	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1301	Contraband In DOC	Signed into Law
HB02-1458	No Public Sales Of Electronic Signatures	Signed into Law
HB02-1466	State Land Board Exchange Limits	Lost in House
SB02-007	County Commissioner Redistricting	Signed into Law
SB02-069	Protection Of Experimental Ag Products	Signed into Law
SB02-095	False Statements In Elections	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-116	BB Gun Not A Deadly Weapon	Postponed Indefinitely

2002 Bills Sponsored (Cont)

SB02-148	Change Of Ag Water Rights To Urban Areas	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-153	Class Actions	Postponed Indefinitely

2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB02S-1019	Laws Pertaining To Fires	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR02S-1006	Trained Inmate Disaster Relief	Laid on the Table-Lost

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1020	Ag Product Assessment And Regulation	Signed into Law
HB01-1045	Fines For Assaulting Sports Officials	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1054	County Pest Control	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1074	State Acceptance Of Ft. Lyon Property	Signed into Law
HB01-1095	Time Deposits Of State Moneys	Signed into Law
HB01-1148	Interlock Devices For 1st Time Offenders	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1238	Prohibit Rebirthing Therapy	Signed into Law
HB01-1257	Modif Hlth Care Shortage Area Tax Credit	Signed into Law
HB01-1350	Rodent Pest Control	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1355	Procedures For Educational Waivers	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR01-1019	Parents' Day	Adopted
SB01-003	School Bus Not A Commercial Vehicle	Signed into Law
SB01-037	Unclaimed Income Tax Refunds	Signed into Law
SB01-056	License Plates With County Identified	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-116	Sunset Review Veterinary Board	Signed into Law
SB01-147	Government Attorney Ethics Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-153	Consumer Choice Health Ins	Postponed Indefinitely

2001 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S-1003	Comprehensive Plan Dispute Resolution	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01S-1017	Elements For Master Planning	Postponed Indefinitely

2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S2-1004 Redistricting - Fairbank	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01S2-1023 Redistricting - Stengel 3	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR01S2-1006 General Assembly's Duty To Redistrict	In Committee - SEN Ed

HB00-1013	Land Use Factors For Govt Bodies	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1031	Joining Pest Districts Without Elections	Signed into Law

2000 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB00-1040	Waivers Of State Education Requirements	Signed into Law
HB00-1127	No Student Fees For Political Activities	Signed into Law
HB00-1206	Right To Work	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1226	Liquor Licensed Drugstore Conversion	Signed into Law
HB00-1228	Create Excess State Revenues Reserve	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1234	Death Penalty Aggravator	Signed into Law
HB00-1267	Extends Pet Animal Care & Facilities Act	Signed into Law
HB00-1289	Standardization Of Firearms Regulation	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1292	Credit Insurance Truncated Coverage	Signed into Law
HB00-1304	Ballot Issue Information	Signed into Law
HB00-1315	Standards For Recycled Wastewater	Signed into Law
HB00-1440	Taxation Relating To The Internet	Signed into Law
HB00-1446	Host Home Provider Exclusion	Signed into Law
HB00-1453	Water Legislation Review Committee	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1460	Dept Of Natural Resources Divisions	Signed into Law
HJR00-1014	Year Of The Family	Adopted
HJR00-1037	Eradicate Controversial Symbols	Laid on the Table- Lost
HJR00-1049	Sand Creek Massacre National Hist Site	Adopted
SB00-001	County & Muni Development Rights	Postponed Indefinitely
SB00-029	Nuisance Suits Against Ag Operations	Signed into Law
SB00-057	Unclaimed Property Trust Fund	Signed into Law
SB00-086	Withdrawal Of CCIA From Risk Mgmt	Signed into Law
SB00-130	Expansion Of The Credit Insurance Act	Signed into Law
SB00-147	Retention Of Attorneys By Gov Entities	Postponed Indefinitely
SB00-202	Reciprocal Insurer Tax On Premiums	Signed into Law
SJR00-017	94th Infantry Division Memorial Highway	Adopted

HB99-1033	Protecting Vehicles From Rocks	Signed into Law
HB99-1039	Prospective School Employees	Signed into Law
HB99-1044	Waivers For School Districts	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1048	Gov Delinquency Charge Regulations	Signed into Law
HB99-1107	Work Comp Permanent Disability	Signed into Law
HB99-1109	Chiropractic Nutritnl Remedial Measures	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1117	Pest Control Act	Signed into Law
HB99-1132	Commercial Feed Law	Signed into Law
HB99-1308	Teacher Licensure & Immunity	Signed into Law
HB99-1361	Credit Transactions And Credit Insurance	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR99-1035	EPA Restrictions On Grain Fumigants	Adopted
HJR99-1051	Amending The Endangered Species Act	Adopted
HJR99-1053	Amend Fed Unemployment Tax Act	Adopted
SB99-027	Change Date Of Precinct Caucuses	Signed into Law
SB99-077	Enhanced Rural Enterprise Zones	Postponed Indefinitely

1999 Bills Sponsored (Cont)

SB99-091	County Land Use Regulation Referendum	Postponed Indefinitely
SB99-111	Req County Approval To Release Rodents	Signed into Law
SB99-134	Contracting For State Financing Methods	Lost in Senate
SJM99-004	Repeal The Death Tax	Adopted
SJR99-026	Freedom From Religious Persecution	Adopted